

CHEYENNE FIELD ARCHERS SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION

2024 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATON

Cheyenne Field Archers Scholarship Foundation will award one annual scholarship in an amount up to \$1,500.00 to a student enrolling in a post-secondary institution (college or trade school). Additional scholarships will be given based on qualified applications and funds available. Funds may only be used for tuition and fees and will be sent directly to the institution. No funds will be sent directly to the student.

Cheyenne Field Archers Scholarship Foundation was formed as an outreach of Cheyenne Field Archers. Although it was born out of the generosity of Cheyenne Field Archers members, it became a separate entity and 501(c)(03) charitable organization in 2019 to better serve the public. The purpose of the CFASF is to promote the sport of archery, build the archery community, and to support students who are involved in the sport of archery. Membership in the Cheyenne Field Archers club is not a requirement for this scholarship. To learn more about the Cheyenne Field Archers club visit their website at cheyennefieldarchers.com.

Eligibility:

Applicant must be involved in the sport of archery in some way.

Applicant must be a resident of Laramie County in Wyoming, **OR** a current member of the Cheyenne Field Archers, regardless of residency.

Recipients will need to supply proof of registration in a continuing educational program prior to awards being distributed. Traditional college students must be enrolled full time (minimum of 12 credits per semester). Students attending a trade school or other nontraditional program must provide proof of registration in a continuous certification program.

Although GPA will not be used to rank applicants, a minimum high school cumulative GPA of 2.0 is required to qualify. A current transcript is required as proof of GPA. If already in college or trade school, the cumulative GPA must be above 2.0 and a transcript or current progress report is required.

A completed application form must be submitted by April 1, 2024. Any application postmarked after April 1st will not be considered. Please allow sufficient time for mailing. Late or incomplete applications will not be considered. CFASF will not contact scholarship applicants to obtain missing information. The recipient(s) will be announced on or before May 10, 2024. All applicants will be notified by email or mail using the addresses provided in this application.

CHEVENNE FIELD ARCHERS SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION 2024 APPLICATION

Applicants' Full Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City, State, Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	Email Address:
Date of Birth:	
Are you a resident of Laramie County, County you must have a current membership with Cl	, Wyoming? Yes/No (circle one, if not a resident of Laramie heyenne Field Archers.)
Are you a member of Cheyenne Field	Archers? Yes/No (circle one)
	nber of years you have been a member:
	amily e to be on your parents' membership. You may be an associate member
Dues must be current at time of application if you do	
BOW, WSAA, etc.):	or affiliations you have (USAA, NFAA, NASP, RMAA,
Current school:	
Current Cumulative GPA:	Attach a copy of your transcript.
Future educational plans:	
Name of School:	
Start Date:	

Briefly	describe	your future	educational	and ca	areer plans	:
,		,				-

List your extracurricular activities including school and/or community involvement (this may include things such as jobs, sports, debate, clubs, band, church groups, hunting, ROTC, Scouts, etc.):

List your community volunteer/service activities:

Describe your involvement with Archery:_____

Essay:

Please attach a short essay explaining what the sport of archery means to you and how it has affected your life. (Essay will be evaluated for grammar as well as content.)

Note:

You may hand write your responses legibly on this form, or you may type them. If more space is needed, please type responses and attach them to this application. Please include a heading for each response to correspond with the application.

If you are not a resident of Laramie County, please make sure your Membership Dues to CFA are paid and current. If you have questions about eligibility or membership requirements please contact Lora.

Return completed application and attachments to the scholarship foundation no later than April 1, 2024. If mailing your application, make sure it is postmarked on or before April 1st. Late applications will not be considered. Incomplete applications will not be considered and no requests will be made for additional documentation or information. You are responsible for making sure your application is complete. If you have any questions regarding the scholarship, the application, attachments, or residency/membership requirements, please contact Lora Ketterling at 307-640-2926 before submitting.

Checklist:

_____Complete all questions on application. Attach additional pages if necessary, making sure to label each response to correlate with the question.

_____Attach essay. The essay will be evaluated for grammar as well as content. Make sure it is proof read before submitting.

_____Attach your most recent transcript (high school or college). Make sure the **cumulative GPA** is shown and that it is at or above 2.0. Cumulative GPA includes all grades from the institution, not just current term.

_____Attach proof of registration if you have it. (A print out of your registration fees or classes registered for will be sufficient, or a letter from the institution stating you are registered.) If you have not received proof of registration, please note this on your application. It will be required before awards are sent out. You will be asked to provide the address of the school and the office handling financial aid if you are selected as a recipient. If you have this information and provide it with your application it will save a step later!

Take your time to make sure your responses are well thought out, neat, and that they provide all of the information that you would like the selection committee to consider.

Send completed application to:

Cheyenne Field Archers Scholarship Foundation PO Box 21713 Cheyenne, WY 82003